FORM PTO-1595 REC 12-16-2	3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	111 B1X16 (B1) B1) B1) (B2)
1 (Marie 1921) while their state and	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trauemarks: Please	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ELA Medical S.A. 12/12/199	Name_ELA Medical_S.A.
	Internal Address: 98 Rue Maurice-Arnoux
	Street Address: F-92120
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Montrouge State FRANCE ZIP
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: December 9, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/645,326	
71. I dion Application No.(b) 10/0/0/	
Additional numbers attached	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name_Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4 <u>0.00</u>
Internal Address:	□Enclosed
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State NY ZIP 10103 Attn: Robert M. Isackson, Esq.	8. Deposit Account number:
	15-0665
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8021 40.00 pa	THE CDACE
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	
Robert M. Isackson, Esq.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Arlington, VA 22313-1450

DOCSNY1:1004624.1

PATENT REEL: 014780 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

(1) Amel AMBLARD

respectively residing at:

1) 1 Allee Juliette Recamier, F- 92290, Chatenay-Malabry, FRANCE

have made an invention entitled: ADJUSTMENT OF THE ATRIAL SENSITIVITY IN AN ACTIVE IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL DEVICE SUCH AS CARDIAC PACEMAKER

and

are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on even date or dates herewith;

have made application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed August 21, 2003 under Application Number 10/645,326.

WHEREAS, Ela Médical S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of FRANCE and having an office and place of business at:

98, rue Maurice-Arnoux F-92120 Montrouge, FRANCE

(hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention for the United States of America, in said United States patent application, and in any United States Letters Patent which may issue thereon; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for the United States, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any United States Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reexamination

DOCSNY1:979991.1 8707-1 RMI

> PATENT REEL: 014780 FRAME: 0029

8707.2161 163 B Gestion Capteur SOLO INVENTOR UNITED STATES ONLY

and reissue of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all United States Letters Patent on said invention to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree upon request of the Assignee to give sworn statements and to execute such additional documents, if any, as may be necessary and proper to secure a patent protection and enforce patents in and for the United States, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed our names at the place and on the dates indicated hereinafter:

(1) Amel AMBLARD

11.24.03

Date

DOCSNY1:979991.1 8707-1 RMI

RECORDED: 12/12/2003

2

PATENT REEL: 014780 FRAME: 0030